

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4243/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRWJC No. 337/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.
Mr. Parveen K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Izahar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER