

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4243/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRWJC No. 337/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rashid Izar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 4.11.2008.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master