

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and orders)

Date: 01/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rasidh Izhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the report of the Chairperson, Bihar Human Rights Commission dated 20th March, 2009 be given to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner who wants to file a fresh affidavit regarding the manner in which the investigation went on. We also direct the Deputy Inspector General of Police, Patna to file a detailed affidavit regarding the steps taken to conduct the search of the girl.

List after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master