

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 01/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin Satela, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for both the
parties, list after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master