

:
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Prasad is not a member. A
copy of the report submitted by the Chairman, Bihar
Human Rights Commission be furnished to the counsel
appearing for the State Government.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master