

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report of directions)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar.

We desired to have a report on the present status of the Protection Home called Nari Suraksha Grih in Patna, in view of the report submitted by the Chairman, Bihar Human Rights Commission, Bihar who had given a very depressing picture of the condition of the said Suraksha Grih. Counsel appearing for the State of Bihar, however, could not enlighten us on the present status and also about the steps that have been taken for

-2-

improvement in the condition of the said Nari Suraksha Grih. An action taken report on the basis of the report of the Chairman shall therefore be submitted by the State of Bihar through the Chief Secretary within six weeks from today.

The Investigating Officer of the Alamganj P.S Case No.192 of 2008 shall file a updated action taken report within six weeks and shall also be personally present in court on the next date i.e. on 6.9.2010 so as to inform us about the steps taken for recovery of the missing girls, namely Ruchi Kumari and Nibha Devi @ Minta Devi.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)  
COURT MASTER