

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have passed an order on 6.9.2010 directing the Investigating Officer (in short the 'I.O.') to proceed with the investigation and also to bring it to a logical end. We have also observed that in case there is any failure, on the part of the complainant to cooperate with the police, the same could be brought to the notice of the Court. Let an action taken report be submitted by the I.O. Within six weeks from today. Re-notify after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER