

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh,Adv.for
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has circulated a
letter praying for adjournment on the ground of
personal reason.

Adjourned for three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER