

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions and orders)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A status report dated January 25, 2012, is submitted
by Mr. Gopal Singh, learned standing counsel for the State
of Bihar.

From the status report it appears that
investigations are going on. It further appears that
polygraph tests were to be held on some of the persons
under investigation in the first half of February, 2012.
The tests should be over by now and a further status report
is required to be filed in light of the further
investigations, including tests reports.

Let Mr. Singh, file further status report within
four weeks from today.
Put up thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master