

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 296 OF 2009

CHANDRIKA PRASAD YADAV

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Put up after one week."**

It is submitted that Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate for the Appellant has on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 filed additional affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

**Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate**  
**Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/ss